502950040 08/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2996638

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
SHRAVAN SOGANI				08/18/2014
LEIGH KLOTZ				08/18/2014
CHEE WONG				08/18/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	QUIXE	Y, INC.		
Street Address:	278 C/	278 CASTRO STREET		
City:	MOUN	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94041	94041		
Application Number	:	14452276		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(248)566-8471		
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will		
		248-566-8470		
		cbores@honigman.com		_
•		HONIGMAN MILLER SCHWART 350 EAST MICHIGAN AVENUE	Z AND COHN LL	۔ ۱
		SUITE 300		
Address Line 4:		KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007	-3800	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		234723-361213		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRETT A. KRUEGER		
SIGNATURE:		/Brett A. Krueger/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/26/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment#pa	ago1 tif			
• 1	•			
source=Assignment#pa source=Assignment#pa source=Assignment#pa	age2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shravan Sogani of 1048 S. Wedgewood Road, San Ramon, California 94582, Leigh Klotz of 838 Rorke Way, Palo Alto, California 94303, and Chee Wong of 205 Horizon Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 hereby assign to: Quixey, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 278 Castro St., Mountain View, CA 94041; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent signed by me, entitled **DISPLAYING** SEARCH RESULTS ON A USER DEVICE USING A LAYOUT FILE, filed June 30, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 62/018,928 and DISPLAYING SEARCH RESULTS ON A USER DEVICE USING A LAYOUT FILE, filed August 5, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/452,276, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0303

<u> Ahravan (gani/</u> Shravan Sogani'

Witnessed by:

Ananda Newen Signature Al 16(2014) ******

Amanda Nguyen

Typed or Printed Name

Date: _____Aug 18, 2014

/Leigh L. Klotz, Jr./ Leigh Klotz

Witnessed by:

Anancia Neuren Signature (13/2014)

Amanda Nguyen Typed or Printed Name Date: Aug 18, 2014

Page 2 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0304**

<u>/Chee Wong/</u> Chee Wong

Witnessed by:

Ananda Navyen Signature

Date: Aug 18, 2014

Amanda Nguyen

Typed or Printed Name

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033608 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 08/26/2014